NZYKC BENEFIT HOSTED BY CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SUNDAY 15 JANUARY 2017

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Alex Robinson
1st 20 Kathryn Sutton Beardie x Heading dog
2nd 31 NaomiBeechey Miniature Poodle
3rd 6  Jake Remon Shitzu x Poodle

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Rob Claman

1st 4  Jessica Blackwood Miniature Schnauzer
2nd 11 Sarah Ward Fox Terrier
3rd 27  Holly Caird Jack Russell Terrier

NOVICE: Judge - Rob Claman

1st 17  Virginia Hollander Shetland Sheepdog
2nd 5  Ken Culverwell Border Collie
3rd 35 Marilyn Hengst Golden Retriever

TEST A: Judge - Maree Gavigan
1st 24 Maree Bryson Shetland Sheepdog

2nd 23  Maree Bryson Field Springer Spaniel

TEST B: Judge - Rob Claman
1st 26  Natalie Vaughan Border Collie x
2nd 34 Alastair Kirk Border Collie x

TEST C: Judge: Maree Gavigan

1st 30 Lesley Taylor Kelpie
2nd 3 Jo Donachie Golden Retriever
3rd 29 Carol Lavery Miniature Poodle

TEST C CHAMPS: Judge: Maree Gavigan
1st 15 Anne Readman Border Collie
2nd 32 Janice Kirk Shetland Sheepdog

YKC CONTROL CLASS: Judge - Alex Robinson

1st 1 Megan Tansey Border Collie
2nd 38 Jake Remon Border Collie
3rd 37  Flynn Bunter Border Collie

Daisy
Nyah
Toto

Apple
Millie-rose
Baxter

Archie
Shadow
Maizie

Jinty
Buddy

Troy
Twister

Freda
Brandie
Justin

Mac
Wispa

Django
Fix
Beetle

Pts
53.0
52.5
43.0

7.5
64.5
64.0

95.0
63.0
62.0

130.0
124.5

167.5
140.5

276.5
232.0
187.0

2755
184.0

68.5
67.5
65.5



