

NZYKC BENEFIT HOSTED BY CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SUNDAY 15 JANUARY 2017

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Alex Robinson					Pts
1st	20	Kathryn Sutton	Beardie x Heading dog	Daisy	53.0
2nd	31	Naomi Beechey	Miniature Poodle	Nyah	52.5
3rd	6	Jake Remon	Shitzu x Poodle	Toto	43.0
005	0141		1.0		
		BEGINNERS: Judge - R			
1st	4	Jessica Blackwood	Miniature Schnauzer	Apple	7.5
2nd	11	Sarah Ward	Fox Terrier	Millie-rose	64.5
3rd	27	Holly Caird	Jack Russell Terrier	Baxter	64.0
NOV	ICE: .	Judge - Rob Claman			
1st	17	Virginia Hollander	Shetland Sheepdog	Archie	95.0
2nd	5	Ken Culverwell	Border Collie	Shadow	63.0
3rd	35	Marilyn Hengst	Golden Retriever	Maizie	62.0
		udge - Maree Gavigan			400.0
1st	24	Maree Bryson	Shetland Sheepdog	Jinty	130.0
2nd	23	Maree Bryson	Field Springer Spaniel	Buddy	124.5
TEST	ГВ: Ј	udge - Rob Claman			
1st	26	Natalie Vaughan	Border Collie x	Troy	167.5
2nd	34	Alastair Kirk	Border Collie x	Twister	140.5
TEST	r (°. 1	udge: Maree Gavigan			
1st	30	Lesley Taylor	Kelpie	Freda	276.5
2nd	3	Jo Donachie	Golden Retriever	Brandie	232.0
3rd	29	Carol Lavery	Miniature Poodle	Justin	187.0
Siu	23	Caror Lavery	Milliature r oodie	Justin	107.0
TEST	гсс	HAMPS: Judge: Maree (Gavigan		
1st	15	Anne Readman	Border Collie	Mac	275.5
2nd	32	Janice Kirk	Shetland Sheepdog	Wispa	184.0
۷ĸc	CON	TROL CLASS: Judge - A	May Pohinson		
1st	1	Megan Tansey	Border Collie	Diango	68.5
2nd	38	Jake Remon	Border Collie	Django Fix	67.5
3rd	36 37	Flynn Bunter	Border Collie	Beetle	65.5
Siu	31	r iyiiri buritel	border Collie	Deelle	00.0